# EARLY, LENNON, CROCKER & BARTOSIEWICZ, P.L.C

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007-4752 TELEPHONE (616) 381-8844 FAX (616) 349-8525 900 COMERICA BUILDING

RECEIVED MANY - 4 2001

GEORGE H. LENNON
DAVID G. CROCKER
MICHAEL D. O'CONNOR
HAROLD E. FISCHER, JR.
LAWRENCE M. BRENTON
GORDON C. MILLER
GARY P. BARTOSIEWICZ
BLAKE D. CROCKER

ROBERT M. TAYLOR
RON W. KIMBREL
PATRICK D. CROCKER
ANDREW J. VORBRICH
TYREN R. CUDNEY
WILLIAM B. JOHNSON
STEVEN M. BROWN
KRISTEN L. BURSON

Streamlined

NETWORK ALLIANCE GROUP, L.L.C. ITC-214-20010430-00259

April 27, 2001

Secretary

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

1919 M Street N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20554

ATTENTION: INTERNATIONAL FACILITIES DIVISION/COMMON CARRIER BUREAU

RE: Network Alliance Group, L.L.C

Dear Sir:

please find an original and five (5) copies of the above captioned corporation's APPLICATION FOR amended, and in accordance with the streamlined processing procedures set forth in Section 63.12, INTERNATIONAL POINTS, a completed Fee Processing Form, along with a check in the amount of Enclosed for filing with the Commission pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act, as \$815.00 to cover filing fees relating to same. AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE **SWITCHED** VOICE SERVICES FROM THE UNITED STATES

it to me in the enclosed self-addressed, pre-stamped envelope. In addition, enclosed is a duplicate copy of this letter. Please date-stamp the duplicate and return

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly/yours

EARLY) LENNON, CROCKER & BARTOSIEWICZ, P.L.C

PDC/r Patric × D rocker

FCC FORM 159 JULY 1997 (REVISED)	SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ESTIMATE ON REVERSE	SEE PL
	TERCARD	VISA I hereby authorize the FCC to charge my VISA or MASTERCARD for the service(s)/authorizations(s) herein described.
ਜ	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	_
MONTH YEAR		MASTERCARD
ON EXPIRATION DATE:	SECTION F - CREDIT CARD PAYMENT INFORMATION	(28) MASTERCARDIVISA ACCOUNT NUMBER
lax may	e, infon	are true and correct to the best of my kn
andsupp	, Certify under penalty of perjury that the fore	1. MARK (RESTS 19 -
	SECTION E - CERTIFICATION	27) CERTIFICATION STATEMENT
	6 0 4 3 4 5 APPLICANT TIN	PAYER TIN 0 7 3 1
NI (REQUIRED)	D - TAXPAYER INFORMATIO	SECTION D-
	(24U) FCC CODE 2	(23D) FCC CODE 1
		(ap) Loo Court
ryan Too life All X		
X 20C FCC USE ONLY	CODE (PTC) (21C) QUANTITY	(19C) FCC CALL SIGNOTHER ID (20C) PAYMENT TYPE
	(245)	
X 208 FCC USE ONLY	PE CODE (PTC)  (218) QUANTITY  (228) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) NI BLOCK 288  (229) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) NI BLOCK 288	(198) FCC CALL SIGNOTHER ID (208) PAYMENT TY
	(24A) FCC CODE 2	
X 20A FOC USE ONLY	1 QUANTITY	(19A) FCC CALL SIGNOTHER ID (20A) PAYMENT TY  C U
CONTINUATION SHEETS (FORM 159-C)	COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEETS (FORM 159-C)  SECTION C - PAYMENT INFORMATION	COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH
	(18) COUNTRY CODE (If not in U.S.A.)	(17) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code)
(18) ZIP CODE	(15) STATE	(14) CITY
		(13) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2
		(12) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 1
	SECTION B - APPLICANT INFORMATION CARCILL SECTION B - APPLICANT INFORMATION	IT IN ONE IT IN
T, COMPLETE SECTION B	98-9175  IF PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION  OF THE PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT NAME ARE DIFF	(918) 2
74135	OK  (10) COUNTRY CODE (if not in U.S.A.)	(9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include area code)
In zip CODE	In ore are	(5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2 Suite 110
		3225 S. Norwood
(3) TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (dollars and cents) § 815.00	appears on your card)	alt card, enter name exa e Group, L.
	SECTION A - PAYER INFORMATION	
FCCUSEONLY	PAGE NO1 OF1	(1) LOCKBOX # 358115
SPECIAL USE	REMITTANCE ADVICE	BEFORE PROCEEDING
APPROVED BY OMB 3060-0589		READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY

## Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

Global International Resale Carrier	Act of 1996, as Amended, to Operate as a	Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications	Network Alliance Group, L.L.C. for Authority	In the Matter of Application of
ن	<u> </u>	$\smile$	$\smile$	$\overline{}$
		File No.		

## APPLICATION

international resale service between the United States and international points. pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. Section 214 (1982), and Section 63.18 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Sec. 63.18, to provide global Network Alliance Group, L.L.C. ("Network Alliance Group"), hereby requests authority,

service, and telemarketing service bureau activities. Network Alliance Group has no foreign telecommunications carriers as a call processing center, providing operator service, customer affiliations. telecommunications services. The purpose of the company is to act as a service bureau for Network Alliance Group is a new U.S. Company organized to provide international

interest will be served by the grant of Section 214 to Network Alliance Group. benefit U.S. consumers by increasing service options and lowering prices. necessity by promoting competition in the international services market. By granting this application, the Commission will serve the public interest, convenience and Thus, the public Competition will

## Section 63.18 Information

Rules, in support of Network Alliance Group's request for authorization. The following information is submitted, as required by Section 63.18 of the Commission's

(a) Network Alliance Group, L.L.C. 3225 S. Norwood, Suite 110 Tulsa, OK 74135 Telephone: (918) 298-9175 Fax: (918) 298-9076

State of Oklahoma. (b) Network Alliance Group is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the

<u>©</u> Correspondence concerning this application should be sent to:

Patrick D. Crocker
EARLY, LENNON, CROCKER & BARTOSIEWICZ, P.L.C.
900 Comerica Building
Kalamazoo, MI 49007-4752
Phone (616) 381-8844

- (a) Communications Act. Network Alliance Group has not received authority previously under Section 214 of the
- (e) terms and conditions of Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2) of the Commission's Rules Network Alliance Group requests global resale Section 214 authority pursuant to
- (f)Section 63.18(e). At this time, Network Alliance Group seeks no other authorization available under
- (g) Not applicable.
- (<u>t</u>) Network Alliance Group certifies that it is not affiliated with any foreign or U.S. facilities-based carrier.

the shareholders that controls ten percent or more of DJN, L.L.C. are as follows: In support of this certification, the name, address, citizenship and principal business of

Name: DJN, L.L.C.

Address: 15500 Wayyata Blvd, Suite 606

Wayyata, MN 55391

Ownership: 51%

Principal Business: Holding Company

Name: Forum Group, L.L.C.

Address:

Tulsa, OK 74135

3225 S. Norwood, Suite 110

Ownership: 39%

Principal Business: Holding Company

percent or more of DJN, L.L.C. are as follows: The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the shareholders that controls ten

Name: Norman Dyer Address: 215 St. Paul St.

Denver, CO 80206

Citizenship: USA Ownership: 52%

Principal Business: Individual

Name: John Bruntjer

Address: 15500 Wayyata Blvd, Suite 606

Wayyata, MN 55391

Citizenship: USA

Principal Business: Ownership:

Individual

Name: Address: 15500 Wayyata Blvd, Suite 606 David Wilke

Wayyata, MN 55391

Citizenship: USA

Ownership: 16%

Principal Business: Individual

percent or more of Forum Group, L.L.C. are as follows: The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the shareholders that controls ten

Name: Janet Creasy

Address: 3225 S. Norwood, Suite 110

Tulsa, OK 74135

Citizenship: USA

Ownership: 90%

Principal Business: Individual

- $\Xi$ countries the company is authorized to serve. with regards to traffic or revenue flows between the United States and any foreign accept any direct or indirect special concessions from a foreign carrier or administration Network Alliance Group certifies that it has not agreed and will not agree in the future to
- $\bigcirc$ benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988. Network Alliance Group certifies that no party to this application has been denies federal

#### Conclusion

accurate and correct. For these reasons, Network Alliance Group respectfully request that the Commission grant this application. In conclusion, Network Alliance Group certifies that all of the information in this application is

Respectfully submitted,

EARLY, LENNON, CROCKER By: Patrick D. Crocker, Attorney 80 BARTOSIEWICZ,

P.L.C.

900 Comerica Building Kalamazoo, MI 49007

(616) 381-8844 Telephone (616) 349-8525 Facsimile

### VERIFICATION

information, and belief. duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he has read the foregoing Application and verifies that the statements made therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, I, Mark Creasy, Managing Director of Network Alliance Group, L.L.C., first being

Mark Creasy

ts: Managing Director

2001 by Mark Creasy. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of april

Notary Public

For OklahamaCounty,
My Commission Expires